

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE City Commission Agenda Memo REGULAR MEETING

TO:	Honorable Mayor & Members of the Fort Lauderdale City Commission
FROM:	Cynthia A. Everett, City Attorney
DATE:	August 18, 2015
TITLE:	Resolution Appointing City Clerk on a Temporary Basis

Recommendation

It is recommended that the City Commission adopt a resolution appointing Jeffrey A. Modarelli as the City Clerk until further action by the City Commission.

Background

Senior Assistant City Clerk Jeffrey A. Modarelli has been performing the duties of City Clerk since July 25, 2015.

Resource Impact

There is no fiscal impact.

Strategic Connections:

None

Attachments: Exhibit 1: Resolution

Prepared by:	Paul G. Bangel, Senior	Assistant City Attorney
i lepaleu by.	i au O. Dangel, Centor	Assistant Ony Automoty

Charter Officer: Cynthia A. Everett, City Attorney